

BID TABULATION

Clam Bayou Shared Use Trail Phase 2
Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7093
Project No.: 07075-112
Bid date: February 10, 2011

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		All American Concrete, Inc.		Shoreline Foundation, Inc.		Gibbs & Register, Inc.		Lovin Construction, Inc.	
						8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33773		2781 SW 56th Ave. Pembroke Park, FL 33023		232 S. Dillard St. Winter Garden, FL 34787		6204 33rd St. E. Bradenton, FL 34204	
Totals-->				2,207,967.10	1	2,263,078.90	2	2,377,261.20	3	2,381,100.50	4	2,381,623.75	
Surety-5% bond -->				Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Western Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company			
G GENERAL				@ unit \$	total \$	1 @ unit \$	total \$	2 @ unit \$	total \$	3 @ unit \$	total \$	4 @ unit \$	total \$
G-1.1	MOBILIZATION 101-1	1	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	64,033.94	64,033.94	167,000.00	167,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
G-2.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL 102-1	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	21,970.67	21,970.67	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
G-3.1	CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND GRADING 110-1-1	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	39,402.18	39,402.18	10,000.00	10,000.00	162,000.00	162,000.00
G-7.1	TESTING	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,842.50	8,842.50	500.00	500.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
SUBTOTAL NO.1 - BRIDGES NO. 1 THROUGH. 4					102,000.00		181,000.00		134,249.29		179,000.00		304,500.00
BRIDGE NO. 1: From STA 68+10.00 to STA 69+00.00													
B-3.1	CLASS IV CONCRETE (SUPERSTRUCTURE) 400-4-4	44.1	CY	820.00	36,162.00	620.00	27,342.00	391.12	17,248.39	900.00	39,690.00	540.00	23,814.00
B-3.3	CLASS II CONCRETE (APPROACH SLAB) 400-2-10	11.6	CY	375.00	4,350.00	970.00	11,252.00	347.17	4,027.17	1,200.00	13,920.00	980.00	11,368.00
B-4.1	REINFORCING STEEL (SUPERSTRUCTURE) 415-1-4	9615	LB	1.00	9,615.00	0.90	8,653.50	0.97	9,326.55	1.00	9,615.00	0.60	5,769.00
B-4.3	REINFORCING STEEL (APPROACH SLAB) 415-1-9	3070	LB	1.00	3,070.00	0.90	2,763.00	0.71	2,179.70	1.50	4,605.00	0.60	1,842.00
B-9.1	TREATED TIMBER PILING 455-2	974	LF	15.00	14,610.00	18.00	17,532.00	42.15	41,054.10	28.50	27,759.00	26.75	26,054.50
B-9.2	TREATED TIMBER - STRUCTURAL 470-1	2	MB	14,564.00	29,128.00	11,500.00	23,000.00	7,654.81	15,309.62	6,500.00	13,000.00	12,850.00	25,700.00
B-18.1	PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE RAILING, ALUM, 54" PICKET RAIL	231	LF	50.00	11,550.00	50.00	11,550.00	116.09	26,816.79	45.00	10,395.00	40.00	9,240.00
M-7.1	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER 104-11	80	LF	7.00	560.00	10.00	800.00	11.55	924.00	8.00	640.00	17.00	1,360.00
M-7.2	STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER 104-12	80	LF	4.00	320.00	6.00	480.00	3.54	283.20	2.75	220.00	13.00	1,040.00
M-7.3	STAKED SILT FENCE 104-13	200	LF	1.00	200.00	1.00	200.00	0.65	130.00	0.70	140.00	4.50	900.00
M-34	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT 458-1-11	44	LF	40.00	1,760.00	7.50	330.00	19.08	839.52	60.00	2,640.00	12.50	550.00
C-1	SODDING AND SEEDING - BAHIA	300	SF	0.50	150.00	0.60	180.00	0.40	120.00	0.25	75.00	0.35	105.00
SUBTOTAL NO. 2 - BRIDGE NO. 1					111,475.00		104,082.50		118,259.04		122,699.00		107,742.50
BRIDGE NO. 2: From STA 80+36.00 to STA 87+76.00 & from STA 10+07.00 to STA 10+17.00													
G-4.1	ACCESS ROAD CONSTRUCTION, REMOVAL, WETLAND	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	64,484.23	64,484.23	23,000.00	23,000.00	86,000.00	86,000.00
G-5.1	BORROW MATERIAL (CONTINGENCY)	200	CY	25.00	5,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	35.29	7,058.00	16.00	3,200.00	25.00	5,000.00
G-6.1	EXCAVATION UNSUITABLE MATERIAL(CONTINGENCY)	200	CY	10.00	2,000.00	22.00	4,400.00	52.34	10,468.00	10.00	2,000.00	35.00	7,000.00
B-3.1	CLASS IV CONCRETE (SUPERSTRUCTURE) 400-4-4	367.5	CY	820.00	301,350.00	550.00	202,125.00	391.12	143,736.60	900.00	330,750.00	532.00	195,510.00
B-3.3	CLASS II CONCRETE (APPROACH SLAB) 400-2-10	17.3	CY	375.00	6,487.50	685.00	11,850.50	347.17	6,006.04	1,200.00	20,760.00	980.00	16,954.00
B-4.1	REINFORCING STEEL (SUPERSTRUCTURE) 415-1-4	80466	LB	1.00	80,466.00	0.90	72,419.40	0.96	77,247.36	1.00	80,466.00	0.60	48,279.60
B-4.3	REINFORCING STEEL (APPROACH SLAB) 415-1-9	4606	LB	1.00	4,606.00	0.90	4,145.40	0.70	3,224.20	1.50	6,909.00	0.60	2,763.60
B-9.1	TREATED TIMBER PILING 455-2	8186	LF	15.00	122,790.00	18.00	147,348.00	26.09	213,572.74	28.50	233,301.00	26.75	218,975.50
B-9.2	TREATED TIMBER - STRUCTURAL 470-1	15.1	MB	14,564.00	219,916.40	11,000.00	166,100.00	7,654.81	115,587.63	7,500.00	113,250.00	14,300.00	215,930.00

Award Pending
This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.
The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

Clam Bayou Shared Use Trail Phase 2
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7093
 Project No.: 07075-112
 Bid date: February 10, 2011

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		All American Concrete, Inc.		Shoreline Foundation, Inc.		Gibbs & Register, Inc.		Lovin Construction, Inc.	
						Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->	
					2,207,967.10	1	2,263,078.90	2	2,377,261.20	3	2,381,100.50	4	2,381,623.75
						Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Western Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
B-18.1	PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE RAILING, ALUM, 54" PICKET RAIL 515-2302	1638	LF	50.00	81,900.00	50.00	81,900.00	116.09	190,155.42	45.00	73,710.00	40.00	65,520.00
M-7.1	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER 104-11	400	LF	7.00	2,800.00	10.00	4,000.00	11.55	4,620.00	8.00	3,200.00	17.00	6,800.00
M-7.2	STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER 104-12	1000	LF	4.00	4,000.00	6.00	6,000.00	3.54	3,540.00	2.75	2,750.00	13.00	13,000.00
M-7.3	STAKED SILT FENCE 104-13	2000	LF	1.00	2,000.00	1.00	2,000.00	0.65	1,300.00	0.70	1,400.00	4.50	9,000.00
M-34	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT 458-1-11	265	LF	40.00	10,600.00	7.50	1,987.50	19.06	5,050.90	60.00	15,900.00	12.50	3,312.50
C-1	SODDING AND SEEDING - BAHIA	1500	SF	0.50	750.00	0.60	900.00	0.40	600.00	0.25	375.00	0.35	525.00
	SUBTOTAL NO. 3 - BRIDGE NO. 2				884,665.90		752,175.80		846,651.12		910,971.00		894,570.20
	BRIDGE NO. 3: From STA 89+08.00 to STA 89+78.00												
B-3.1	CLASS IV CONCRETE (SUPERSTRUCTURE) 400-4-4	34.3	CY	820.00	28,126.00	625.00	21,437.50	391.12	13,415.42	900.00	30,870.00	670.00	22,981.00
B-3.3	CLASS II CONCRETE (APPROACH SLAB) 411-2-10	11.5	CY	375.00	4,312.50	915.00	10,522.50	347.17	3,992.46	1,200.00	13,800.00	980.00	11,270.00
B-4.1	REINFORCING STEEL (SUPERSTRUCTURE) 415-1-4	7466	LB	1.00	7,466.00	0.90	6,719.40	0.97	7,242.02	1.00	7,466.00	0.60	4,479.60
B-4.3	REINFORCING STEEL (APPROACH SLAB) 415-1-9	3070	LB	1.00	3,070.00	0.90	2,763.00	0.70	2,149.00	1.50	4,605.00	0.60	1,842.00
B-9.1	TREATED TIMBER PILING 455-2	1033	LF	15.00	15,495.00	22.00	22,726.00	46.16	47,683.28	28.50	29,440.50	26.75	27,632.75
B-9.2	TREATED TIMBER - STRUCTURAL 470-1	1.6	MB	14,564.00	23,302.40	11,300.00	18,080.00	7,654.81	12,247.70	6,700.00	10,720.00	14,000.00	22,400.00
B-18.1	PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE RAILING, ALUM, 54" PICKET RAIL 515-2302	189	LF	50.00	9,450.00	50.00	9,450.00	116.09	21,941.01	45.00	8,505.00	40.00	7,560.00
M-7.1	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER 104-11	180	LF	7.00	1,260.00	10.00	1,800.00	11.55	2,079.00	8.00	1,440.00	17.00	3,060.00
M-7.2	STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER 104-12	180	LF	4.00	720.00	6.00	1,080.00	3.54	637.20	2.75	495.00	13.00	2,340.00
M-7.3	STAKED SILT FENCE 104-13	180	LF	1.00	180.00	1.00	180.00	0.65	117.00	0.70	126.00	4.50	810.00
M-34	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT 458-1-11	44	LF	40.00	1,760.00	7.50	330.00	19.06	838.64	60.00	2,640.00	12.50	550.00
C-1	SODDING AND SEEDING - BAHIA	1000	SF	0.50	500.00	0.60	600.00	0.40	400.00	0.25	250.00	0.35	350.00
	SUBTOTAL NO. 4 - BRIDGE NO. 3				95,641.90		95,688.40		112,742.72		110,357.50		105,275.35
	BRIDGE NO. 4: From STA 92+18.00 to STA 98+08.00												
B-3.1	CLASS IV CONCRETE (SUPERSTRUCTURE) 400-4-4	289.1	CY	820.00	237,062.00	840.00	242,844.00	391.12	113,072.79	900.00	260,190.00	585.00	169,123.50
B-3.3	CLASS II CONCRETE (APPROACH SLAB) 400-2-10	11.5	CY	375.00	4,312.50	860.00	9,890.00	347.17	3,992.46	1,200.00	13,800.00	980.00	11,270.00
B-4.1	REINFORCING STEEL (SUPERSTRUCTURE) 415-1-4	63330	LB	1.00	63,330.00	0.90	56,997.00	0.96	60,796.80	1.00	63,330.00	0.60	37,998.00
B-4.3	REINFORCING STEEL (APPROACH SLAB) 415-1-9	3070	LB	1.00	3,070.00	0.90	2,763.00	0.70	2,149.00	1.50	4,605.00	0.60	1,842.00
B-9.1	TREATED TIMBER PILING 455-2	5972	LF	15.00	89,580.00	38.00	226,936.00	58.67	350,377.24	28.50	170,202.00	26.75	159,751.00
B-9.2	TREATED TIMBER - STRUCTURAL 470-1	11.8	MB	14,564.00	171,855.20	11,500.00	135,700.00	7,654.81	90,326.76	7,500.00	88,500.00	14,100.00	166,380.00
B-18.1	PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE RAILING, ALUM, 54" PICKET RAIL 515-2302	1281	LF	50.00	64,050.00	50.00	64,050.00	116.09	148,711.29	45.00	57,645.00	40.00	51,240.00

BID TABULATION

Clam Bayou Shared Use Trail Phase 2
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7093
 Project No.: 07075-112
 Bid date: February 10, 2011

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		All American Concrete, Inc.		Shoreline Foundation, Inc.		Gibbs & Register, Inc.		Lovin Construction, Inc.		
						8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33773		2781 SW 56th Ave. Pembroke Park, FL 33023		232 S. Dillard St. Winter Garden, FL 34787		6204 33rd St. E. Bradenton, FL 34204		
Totals-->					2,207,967.10	1	2,263,078.90	2	2,377,261.20	3	2,381,100.50	4	2,381,623.75	
Surety-5% bond -->						Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Western Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		
M-7.1	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER 104-11	400	LF	7.00	2,800.00	10.00	4,000.00	11.55	4,620.00	8.00	3,200.00	17.00	6,800.00	
M-7.2	STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER 104-12	400	LF	4.00	1,600.00	6.00	2,400.00	3.54	1,416.00	2.75	1,100.00	13.00	5,200.00	
M-7.3	STAKED SILT FENCE 104-13	700	LF	1.00	700.00	1.00	700.00	0.65	455.00	0.70	490.00	4.50	3,150.00	
M-13.1	ALLOWANCE FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENT (BRIDGES NO. 1 THROUGH 4) 999-25	1	LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	
M-34	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT 458-1-11	191	LF	40.00	7,640.00	7.50	1,432.50	19.06	3,640.46	60.00	11,460.00	12.50	2,387.50	
C-1	SODDING AND SEEDING - BAHIA	1400	SF	0.50	700.00	0.60	840.00	0.40	560.00	0.25	350.00	0.35	490.00	
SUBTOTAL NO. 5 - BRIDGE NO. 4						746,699.70		848,552.50		880,117.80		774,872.00		715,632.00
CONTRACTORS BASE BID TOTAL - FOR BRIDGES 1THROUGH 4:						1,940,482.50		1,981,499.20		2,092,019.97		2,097,899.50		2,127,720.05
Note: Contractors Base Bid Total = Subtotals No. 1,2,3,4 &5 for Bridges No. 1 Through 4														
ADD ALTERNATIVE BRIDGE NO. 5														
BRIDGE NO. 5: From STA 11+70.00 to STA 13+60.00														
B-3.1	CLASS IV CONCRETE (SUPERSTRUCTURE) 400-4-4	93.1	CY	820.00	76,342.00	685.00	63,773.50	391.12	36,413.27	900.00	83,790.00	520.00	48,412.00	
B-3.3	CLASS II CONCRETE (APPROACH SLAB) 400-2-10	11.5	CY	375.00	4,312.50	900.00	10,350.00	347.17	3,992.46	1,200.00	13,800.00	980.00	11,270.00	
B-4.1	REINFORCING STEEL (SUPERSTRUCTURE) 415-1-4	20358	LB	1.00	20,358.00	0.90	18,322.20	0.96	19,543.68	1.00	20,358.00	0.60	12,214.80	
B-4.3	REINFORCING STEEL (APPROACH SLAB) 415-1-9	3070	LB	1.00	3,070.00	0.90	2,763.00	0.70	2,149.00	1.50	4,605.00	0.60	1,842.00	
B-9.1	TREATED TIMBER PILING 455-2	1403	LF	15.00	21,045.00	21.00	29,463.00	48.80	68,466.40	28.50	39,985.50	26.75	37,530.25	
B-9.2	TREATED TIMBER - STRUCTURAL 470-1	3.9	MB	14,564.00	56,799.60	12,500.00	48,750.00	7,654.81	29,853.76	6,400.00	24,960.00	13,050.00	50,895.00	
B-18.1	PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE RAILING, ALUM, 54" PICKET RAIL 515-2302	441	LF	50.00	22,050.00	51.00	22,491.00	116.09	51,195.69	45.00	19,845.00	40.00	17,640.00	
M-7.1	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER 104-11	200	LF	7.00	1,400.00	10.00	2,000.00	11.55	2,310.00	8.00	1,600.00	17.00	3,400.00	
M-7.2	STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER 104-12	200	LF	4.00	800.00	6.50	1,300.00	3.54	708.00	2.75	550.00	13.00	2,600.00	
M-7.3	STAKED SILT FENCE 104-13	300	LF	1.00	300.00	1.00	300.00	0.65	195.00	0.70	210.00	4.50	1,350.00	
M-34	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT 458-1-11	74	LF	40.00	2,960.00	7.50	555.00	19.06	1,410.44	60.00	4,440.00	12.50	925.00	
C-1	SODDING AND SEEDING - BAHIA	800	SF	0.50	400.00	0.60	480.00	0.40	320.00	0.25	200.00	0.35	280.00	
ADD ALTERNATIVE, TOTAL BRIDGE NO. 5:						209,837.10		200,547.70		216,557.70		214,343.50		188,359.05
ADD ALTERNATIVE BRIDGE NO. 6														
BRIDGE NO. 6: From STA 21+15.00 to STA 21+55.00														
B-3.1	CLASS IV CONCRETE (SUPERSTRUCTURE) 400-4-4	19.6	CY	820.00	16,072.00	1,800.00	35,280.00	391.12	7,665.95	950.00	18,620.00	775.00	15,190.00	
B-3.3	CLASS II CONCRETE (APPROACH SLAB) 400-2-10	10.7	CY	375.00	4,012.50	980.00	10,486.00	347.17	3,714.72	1,200.00	12,840.00	980.00	10,486.00	
B-4.1	REINFORCING STEEL (SUPERSTRUCTURE) 415-1-4	4244	LB	1.00	4,244.00	1.00	4,244.00	0.96	4,074.24	1.00	4,244.00	0.60	2,546.40	
B-4.3	REINFORCING STEEL (APPROACH SLAB) 415-1-9	2930	LB	1.00	2,930.00	1.00	2,930.00	0.68	1,992.40	1.50	4,395.00	0.60	1,758.00	
B-9.1	TREATED TIMBER PILING 455-2	481	LF	15.00	7,215.00	18.00	8,658.00	56.49	27,171.69	28.50	13,708.50	26.75	12,866.75	
B-9.2	TREATED TIMBER - STRUCTURAL 470-1	1	MB	14,564.00	14,564.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	7,654.81	7,654.81	6,600.00	6,600.00	13,900.00	13,900.00	

Award Pending
 This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

Clam Bayou Shared Use Trail Phase 2
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7093
 Project No.: 07075-112
 Bid date: February 10, 2011

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		All American Concrete, Inc.		Shoreline Foundation, Inc.		Gibbs & Register, Inc.		Lovin Construction, Inc.	
						8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33773		2781 SW 56th Ave. Pembroke Park, FL 33023		232 S. Dillard St. Winter Garden, FL 34787		6204 33rd St. E. Bradenton, FL 34204	
Totals-->				2,207,967.10	1	2,263,078.90	2	2,377,261.20	3	2,381,100.50	4	2,381,623.75	
Surety-5% bond -->				Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Western Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company			
B-18.1	PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE RAILING, ALUM, 54" PICKET RAIL 515-2302	122	LF	50.00	6,100.00	51.00	6,222.00	116.09	14,162.98	45.00	5,490.00	40.00	4,880.00
M-7.1	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER 104-11	100	LF	7.00	700.00	10.50	1,050.00	11.55	1,155.00	8.00	800.00	17.00	1,700.00
M-7.2	STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER 104-12	100	LF	4.00	400.00	6.50	650.00	3.54	354.00	2.75	275.00	13.00	1,300.00
M-7.3	STAKED SILT FENCE 104-13	100	LF	1.00	100.00	1.00	100.00	0.65	65.00	0.70	70.00	4.50	450.00
M-34	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT 458-1-11	29	LF	40.00	1,160.00	8.00	232.00	19.06	552.74	60.00	1,740.00	12.50	362.50
C-1	SODDING AND SEEDING - BAHIA 999-25	300	SF	0.50	150.00	0.60	180.00	0.40	120.00	0.25	75.00	0.35	105.00
ADD ALTERNATIVE, TOTAL BRIDGE NO. 6:					57,647.50		81,032.00		68,683.53		68,857.50		65,544.65
CONTRACTORS BID TOTAL + ADD ALTERNATIVES BRIDGES NO. 5 AND 6:					2,207,967.10		2,263,078.90		2,377,261.20		2,381,100.50		2,381,623.75

Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total

Project Manager: _____
 Brendan Lynch Date: _____

Design Manager: _____
 Steven K. Leavitt, P.E. Date: _____

Engineering Director: _____
 Thomas B. Gibson, P.E. Date: _____